

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24292-24293/2012

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7 has
already come on record.

It appears that notice to respondent No.6 has been issued on
15.1.2013 through post and the same is awaited. The learned counsel for
the petitioner to take necessary immediate steps in this regard.

It is pertinent to note that this matter was listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 18.1.2013 and the matter was

Item No.70

-2-

ordered to be adjourned for two weeks with the further direction to list on
the non-miscellaneous day. The Hon'ble Court was further pleased to extend
the stay granted vide order dated 9.8.2012.

List again on 6.3.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)