

è
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24292-24293/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2011 in WPC No.22668/2010dated
08/02/2012 in RVWPE No.132/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl.documents on
record and extension of stay granted by this Honble Court and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sumedha Dang, Adv.
for Ms.Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Ms.Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 16.11.2013. In view of the averment made by
learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 5, list the matter after one week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar